AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made and entered into this 15th day of May, 2007, by and between The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "Board" and the Florida Holocaust Museum, formerly known as the Florida Holocaust Museum Education Center, hereinafter referred to as the "Museum" and is for the 2007-2008 school year commencing July 27, 2007 and ending June 20, 2008.

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to enhance the quality of Holocaust education within the K-12 Sarasota County School District's education system; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have an excellent and substantial history of promoting and teaching the history of the Holocaust.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

The Board and the Museum shall share in the expense of the salary of a Teacher/Program Specialist with the Sarasota County Schools, a Board employee, in the following manner:

The Museum shall contribute the sum of **\$44,366** during the term of this Agreement, payable in equal payments of **\$22,183** due on August 1, 2007 and January 15, 2008.

- I. In consideration for these contributions, the Teacher/Program Specialist shall be assigned by the Board to:
 - serve as liaison and foster a mutually beneficial relationship between the Board and the Museum,
 - promote the educational opportunities offered by the Museum through informational media and presentations to school and district administrators.
 - coordinate the Board's compliance with Florida's mandate on Holocaust Education,
 - represent the Board and the Florida Holocaust Museum at academic symposia, professional conferences, civic events and other gatherings which address the specific challenges and dynamics of Holocaust education,
 - facilitate visits by Sarasota County School District students to the Museum exhibits through the development of school/museum programs,
 - collaborate with Museum staff to facilitate the Florida Holocaust Museum's Summer Institutes,
 - aid in the development of structured teacher/student guides for Museum exhibits and activities,
 - promote use of, train for and distribute Holocaust Education Trunks for school use,

- develop inservice programs for teachers through informational presentations and providing opportunities for interdisciplinary staff development,
- serve as the liaison for the Board and Museum to the Holland and Knight
 Holocaust Remembrance Project essay contest and other contests ensuring that
 products developed and evaluated meet the high standards of both the Board
 and Museum.
- develop "Student Awareness Day" and "Teacher Awareness Day" programs for Sarasota County School District students and teachers, and
- unite the Board, the Florida Holocaust Museum, the Florida Department of Education and other districts and educational centers throughout Florida in common cause.
- II. The parties hereto mutually agree as follows:
 - 1. The term of this Agreement is from July 27, 2007 to June 20, 2008, and may be renewed annually by mutual consent of both parties.
 - 2. Should either party elect not to renew this Agreement for the following school year, notification to the other party must be made by March 1, 2008.
 - 3. This Agreement may only be modified or amended by mutual consent of the parties. Such amendment must be reduced to writing and signed by both parties.
 - 4. The sole and exclusive jurisdiction for any action brought to enforce the terms of this Agreement shall be in the Circuit or County Court for the Twelfth Judicial Circuit in and for Sarasota County.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement this 15th day of May, 2007.

FLORIDA HOLOCAUST MUSEUM	THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Lawrence D. Wasser, Holocaust Museum	Frank Kovach, Chairman
Geoffrey Simon, President Florida Holocaust Museum	

Approved for Legal Content
May 2, 2007, by Matthews, Eastmoore,
Hardy, Crauwels & Garcia, Attorneys for
The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Signed: ____ASH_